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Be Legendary.  Children and Family Services Section

Approved FamilyFirst Prevention Services
Title IV-E Rate Schedule

Therapy Services

SERVICE RATE SPECIFICATION

Per 15 minutes
(8+ minutes of therapeutic intervention)

Brief Strategic Family Therapy $57.00

e Reimbursement of the service as directed by the guidelines and fidelity requirements of the Title IV-E approved
model

The purpose of the therapeutic intervention must be identified in treatment/case plan

The length of each session, in minutes, must be documented within the session/progress note. If a session
exceeds 60 minutes the therapeutic necessity must also be documented

Rates include all costs associated with the program

. Per 15 minutes
AETIEELE R $50.00 (8+ minutes of therapeutic intervention)
e Reimbursement of the service as directed by the guidelines and fidelity requirements of the Title IV-E approved
model

e The purpose of the therapeutic intervention must be identified in treatment/case plan

e The length of each session, in minutes, must be documented within the session/progress note. If a session
exceeds 60 minutes the therapeutic necessity must also be documented

e Rates include all costs associated with the program

Per 15 minutes

Functional Family Therapy o BT (8+ minutes of therapeutic intervention)

o Reimbursement of the service as directed by the guidelines and fidelity requirements of the Title IV-E approved
model including booster sessions within allowed timeframe

e The purpose of the therapeutic intervention must be identified in treatment/case plan

¢ The length of each session, in minutes, must be documented within the session/progress note. If a session
exceeds 60 minutes the therapeutic necessity must also be documented

e Rate includes all costs associated with the program

Per 15 minutes

Parent-Child Interaction Therapy $ 53.00 (8+ minutes of therapeutic intervention)

e Reimbursement of the service as directed by the guidelines and fidelity requirements of the Title IV-E approved
model

e The purpose of the therapeutic intervention must be identified in treatment/case plan

e The length of each session, in minutes, must be documented within the session/progress note. If a session
exceeds 60 minutes the therapeutic necessity must also be documented

e Rate includes all costs associated with the program

Assessment

Diagnostic Assessment $ 280.00 (one time per child)

o Allowable for these therapies: Parent-Child Interaction Therapy and Functional Family Therapy

Per 15 minutes

SISEI TS $20.00 (8+ minutes of therapeutic intervention)

o Allowable for these therapies: Brief Strategic Family Therapy and Functional Family Therapy
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Parent Skill-Based Programs/Home Visitation

SERVICE RATE SPECIFICATION
$ 400.00 Assessment
The Family Check-Up ' (one per family per year)
$ 400.00 Review/Feedback
) (one per family per year)

o Assessment is two sessions that includes set-up of new client (intake)

e Reimbursement of the service as directed by the guidelines and fidelity requirements of the Title IV-E approved
model

¢ Rate includes all costs associated with the program

Everyday Parenting

(follow-up to The Family Check-Up) $ 150.00 Per session

e Reimbursement of the service as a follow up service of parent management training to the Title IV-E approved
model The Family Check-Up

¢ Rate includes all costs associated with the program

Healthy Families $ 240.00 Per home visit/session

e Reimbursement of the service as directed by the guidelines and fidelity requirements of the Title IV-E approved
model

e Rate includes all costs associated with the program

Nurse-Family Partnership $ 220.00 Per home visit/session

e Reimbursement of the service as directed by the guidelines and fidelity requirements of the Title IV-E approved
model

¢ Rate includes all costs associated with the program

Parents as Teachers $ 200.00 Per home visit/session

¢ Reimbursement of the service as directed by the guidelines and fidelity requirements of the Title IV-E approved
model

e Rate includes all costs associated with the program
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